7:16 PM Town of Fairview

04/03/20 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2020
Mar 31, 20
ASSETS
Current Assets
Checking/Savings
American Community Bank 376,869.52
Total Checking/Savings 376,869.52
Other Current Assets
Franchise Tax Receivable 32,225.72
Investments
Investments NCCMT 1,015.19
Total Investments 1,015.19
Sales Tax Receivable 4,950.12
Taxes receivable 1,212.05
Taxes receivable - ad valorem -475.37
Taxes receivable - motor veh 859.25
Total Other Current Assets 39,786.96
Total Current Assets 416,656.48
Fixed Assets
Accumulated Depreciation -214,943.05
Building and Improvements 1,181,642.75
Computer Equipment 12,643.66
Furniture and Equipment 1,698.00
Land 734,289.94
Land improvements 17,545.00
Leasehold improvements 27,486.25
Park equipment 148,928.88
Rental House 137,436.59
Total Fixed Assets 2,046,728.02
TOTAL ASSETS 2,463,384.50
LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable 9,755.15
Total Accounts Payable 9,755.15
Other Current Liabilities
Accrued payroll 4,753.15
Deferred revenue - ad valorem 1,523.09
Payroll Liabilities 1,418.97
Security deposit - rental house 1,395.00
Total Other Current Liabilities 9,090.21
Total Current Liabilities 18,845.36
Long Term Liabilities
Note payable on park land 600,000.00
Total Long Term Liabilities 600,000.00
Total Liabilities 618,845.36
Equity
Amount to be provided for LTD -600,000.00
Equity
Fixed assets 2,046,728.02
Total Fund Balance 1,207,568.00
Total Equity 3,254,296.02
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7:16 PM Town of Fairview

04/03/20 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2020

Retained Earnings
Net Income

Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY

Mar 31, 20

-758,974.23
-50,782.65

1,844,539.14

2,463,384.50
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7:16 PM

04/03/20
Accrual Basis

Town of Fairview

Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual

July 2019 through June 2020

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Ad Valorem taxes
Alcoholic beverage
Donation

Donation - vendors

Fund balance appropriated
Interest on delinquent taxes
Investment income

Misc income

Motor vehicle taxes

Park rental income

Rental house income
Sales and use tax

Sales and use tax refund
Utility Franchise taxes
Zoning fees

Total Income

Expense

Advertising and Promotion
Audit fees

Bank Service Charges
Debt repayment

Dues and Subscriptions
Elections expense
Festival expense

Fire Dept Grant

Fire Dept Truck Payment
Grants

Insurance Expense
Internet and website
Legal fees
Miscellaneous Expense
Office expense

Office utilities

Park Maintenance

Park Utilities

Payroll Expenses
Payroll taxes

Postage and Delivery
Professional Fees

Rent Expense

Rental house repairs, etc
Rental utilities

Solid Waste Manage cost share
Tax collection fees
Telephone Expense
Training expense

Travel Expense

Zoning administration

Total Expense
Net Ordinary Income

Net Income

Jul 19 - Jun 20 Budget $ Over Budget
76,971.63 76,000.00 971.63
0.00 16,000.00 -16,000.00
1,294.86 1,094.86 200.00
1,800.00
0.00 63,242.34 -63,242.34
319.59
1,969.90 2,400.00 -430.10
404.25
7,642.86 9,600.00 -1,957.14
2,270.80 3,020.80 -750.00
6,321.00 10,200.00 -3,879.00
20,171.03 28,000.00 -7,828.97
2,513.90
102,760.23 140,000.00 -37,239.77
9,615.00 15,000.00 -5,385.00
234,055.05 364,558.00 -130,502.95
263.68 1,500.00 -1,236.32
8,050.00 7,800.00 250.00
574.29 0.00 574.29
63,400.00 63,400.00 0.00
5,757.00 6,000.00 -243.00
3,094.85 3,300.00 -205.15
16,976.89 17,000.00 -23.11
8,333.30 10,000.00 -1,666.70
52,569.24 52,568.00 1.24
2,750.00 3,500.00 -750.00
4,739.45 4,200.00 539.45
7,881.45 9,400.00 -1,518.55
6,266.17 7,500.00 -1,233.83
246.44 1,000.00 -753.56
7,049.36 10,000.00 -2,950.64
2,536.53 4,800.00 -2,263.47
17,653.44 23,000.00 -5,446.56
1,457.58 2,600.00 -1,142.42
75,111.53 96,069.00 -20,957.47
32.52 7,281.00 -7,248.48
110.00
1,500.00 8,400.00 -6,900.00
12,000.00 12,000.00 0.00
164.86 2,000.00 -1,835.14
146.56 0.00 146.56
0.00 8,000.00 -8,000.00
1,402.44 1,440.00 -37.56
813.55 900.00 -86.45
0.00 500.00 -500.00
295.25 400.00 -104.75
405.00
301,481.38 364,558.00 -63,076.62
-67,426.33 0.00 -67,426.33
-67,426.33 0.00 -67,426.33
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7:18 PM
04/03/20

Accrual Basis

Transactions by Account
As of March 31, 2020

Town of Fairview

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance

American Community Bank 353,951.49
Deposit 03/01/2020 Deposit 50.00 354,001.49
Deposit 03/05/2020 Deposit 350.00 354,351.49
Deposit 03/05/2020 Deposit 100.00 354,451.49
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2020 102958 Briolive Catalinas at Fairview Park 1,250.00 353,201.49
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2020 102959 CompuNetworld Email and internet hosting 345.69 352,855.80
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2020 102960 Darrell H. Baucom_ expense reimbursement 70.89 352,784.91
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2020 102961 Ed Humphries_ Reimbursement for meeting 23.40 352,761.51
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2020 102962 Fairview VFD and Re...  monthly payment 833.33 351,928.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2020 102963 Kyle McConnaughey Rental deposit 850.00 351,078.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2020 102964 N Focus Retreat facilitation 1,500.00 349,578.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2020 102965 NC Association of Mu... 0.00 349,578.18
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2020 102966 Taylor's Landscaping ...  February lawn care 1,337.50 348,240.68
Bill Pmt -Check 03/07/2020 102967 Teresa Clontz Monthly cleaning 100.00 348,140.68
Deposit 03/09/2020 Deposit 2,221.92 350,362.60
Check 03/09/2020 102987 Union County Public ... water 93.95 350,268.65
Check 03/09/2020 102988 Waste Management Garbage 86.61 350,182.04
Check 03/09/2020 102989 Clark, Griffin and Mc... Retainer and various legal bills 1,287.50 348,894.54
Check 03/09/2020 102990 Great American Fina... copier charges 361.57 348,532.97
Check 03/09/2020 102991 Kiker Plumbing Servi... Repair plumbing in office 277.44 348,255.53
Check 03/09/2020 102992 FNB Commercial Cre...  Credit card bill 915.75 347,339.78
Check 03/09/2020 102993 Ronald Thomas Festival reimbursement 17.51 347,322.27
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102969 Darrell H. Baucom 559.11 346,763.16
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102981 Teresa Gregorius 1,273.32 345,489.84
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102968 Bill F. Thomas 46.18 345,443.66
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102970 Doug Buchanan 46.18 345,397.48
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102971 Edward D Humphries 2,356.27 343,041.21
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102972 Gary H Wilfong 138.52 342,902.69
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102973 Gary M Medlin 46.18 342,856.51
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102974 Greg Morgan 46.17 342,810.34
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102975 Jerry C. Clontz 900.29 341,910.05
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102976 John A Biggers, Jr. 138.52 341,771.53
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102977 Nancy H Randall 46.18 341,725.35
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102978 Patricia H. Kindley 138.52 341,586.83
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102979 Phillip C Thomas 184.70 341,402.13
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102980 Richard E Pigg 46.18 341,355.95
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102982 Tony FD Helms 46.17 341,309.78
Paycheck 03/10/2020 102983 Spencer L Thomas 277.05 341,032.73
Liability Check 03/10/2020 To Print IRS 55-0789092 2,118.42 338,914.31
Check 03/11/2020 Draft Duke Energy rental house utilities 48.34 338,865.97
Deposit 03/13/2020 Deposit 150.00 339,015.97
Deposit 03/13/2020 Deposit 50.00 339,065.97
Deposit 03/13/2020 Deposit 50.00 339,115.97
Check 03/16/2020 draft Duke Energy Rental house 45.14 339,070.83
Deposit 03/16/2020 Deposit 2,583.64 341,654.47
Deposit 03/16/2020 Deposit 32,727.36 374,381.83
Deposit 03/18/2020 Deposit 1,395.00 375,776.83
Check 03/18/2020 draft Verizon Wireless Ed's cell phone 100.44 375,676.39
Deposit 03/20/2020 Deposit 65.00 375,741.39
Deposit 03/20/2020 Deposit 50.00 375,791.39
Check 03/20/2020 Draft Duke Energy rental house 571 375,785.68
Check 083/21/2020 102994 Jessica Ennie Refund on park rental 50.00 375,735.68
Deposit 03/23/2020 Deposit 917.37 376,653.05
Check 03/23/2020 Drart Spectrum Internet and website draft 251.79 376,401.26
Check 03/24/2020 Draft Duke Energy Office 353.03 376,048.23
Deposit 03/25/2020 Deposit 371.00 376,419.23
Deposit 03/25/2020 Deposit 50.00 376,469.23
Deposit 03/25/2020 Deposit 350.00 376,819.23
Check 03/26/2020 Draft Duke Energy park utilities 102.98 376,716.25
Check 03/31/2020 Service Charge 39.00 376,677.25
Deposit 03/31/2020 Interest 192.27 376,869.52
Total American Community Bank 41,673.56 18,755.53 376,869.52
TOTAL 41,673.56 18,755.53 376,869.52
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